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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 68

 27,839 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 766 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 FEDERAL

 726 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,460 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,460 

 25,882 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,350 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,000 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 91 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 1 ADRIANA DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW D. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETTE ZAYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIOKI CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATTIE WOSMBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE GASSENS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,368 

Unrecorded  1,092 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 69

 9,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 63 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 273 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 FEDERAL

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,377 

 8,886 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 496 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 568 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 39 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 1 AINSLEY ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREW WERSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CEPIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,003 

Unrecorded  374 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 70

 41,425 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,479 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 235 FEDERAL

 1,073 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,254 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,254 

 39,054 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,484 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,069 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 178 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARELIS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBAL YUITSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN JAEQUE DESALINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EMBIID (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN STOCKDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. HARRINGTON IV (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH L.T WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 7 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 70

 1 KWA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILSA GRAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWEEETREA BAIDY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,874 

Unrecorded  1,380 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 71

 40,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,199 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 268 FEDERAL

 961 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,172 

 37,288 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,013 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,343 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 152 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 1 AMY SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY WEST SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMAH BARRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE MARIE DEEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. GARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL-MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 5 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 71

 1 MARY ELLEN WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRET HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON TORIBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 REINALDO CHAPPARO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN D MCELHANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA HARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DICENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,883 

Unrecorded  1,289 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 72

 33,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 37 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 758 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,074 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,074 

 30,024 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,987 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,779 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 156 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMES F. BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAYRON DALE ARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JOHANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MARIE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL A. MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JEAN LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELIA POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND HOLDERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATHER GUIDO SANDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Assembly District 72

 2 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HAMBURGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO BRICENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FENSTAR MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIWEI WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYA KOCUP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,039 

Unrecorded  1,035 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 153,233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 184 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 880 FEDERAL

 3,681 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  162,337 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  162,337 

 141,134 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,330 JINEEA BUTLER (REPUBLICAN)

 7,759 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 616 JINEEA BUTLER (REFORM)

 1 ADRIANA DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINSLEY ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON FRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMES F. BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW D. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARELIS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY WEST SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAYRON DALE ARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CANADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JOHANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MARIE DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL A. MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JEAN LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELIA POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND HOLDERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KACKMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V. DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVETTE ZAYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATHER GUIDO SANDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMAH BARRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEBAL YUITSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUILON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRUNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GULLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 JAMES MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE MARIE DEEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN JAEQUE DESALINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EMBIID (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN N. GARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN STOCKDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. HARRINGTON IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVI BROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN HAMBURGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIOKI CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH L.T WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 14 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELSEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATTIE WOSMBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL-MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 8 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALIK WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 3 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREW WERSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALFOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRY JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILSA GRAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO RYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRET HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON TORIBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 REINALDO CHAPPARO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO BRICENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CEPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR ALLENDE GASSENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FENSTAR MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN D MCELHANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. LATHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWEEETREA BAIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA HARMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:10:41AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 VINCENT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIWEI WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DICENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORYI DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAYA KOCUP (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  157,167 

Unrecorded  5,170 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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